Date: 16.01.2020

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Subject:- Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI( Listing Obligations and Disclosure) Requirements, 2015 with respect to becoming subsidiary of Ostwal Phoschem (India) Limited.

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that consequent upon merger of ten unlisted companies named Alovera Tradelink Private Limited, Destiny Exim Private Limited, Dove Creations Private Limited, Duggal Tex Private Limited, Archid Products Private Limited, Chunri Prints Private Limited, Kolaveri Textile Private Limited, Paneri Textiles Private Limited, Vesta Tex Private Limited and Seasons Agro Chem India Private Limited ("Transferor Companies") with Ostwal Phoschem (India) Limited ("Transferee Company") (Major Shareholder of company) as a result the order no. 01/230-232/JPR/2019 of NCLT dated 13/12/2019, the company has since become subsidiary company of Ostwal Phoschem (India) Limited.

Kindly take note of the above.

Yours faithfully, For Krishana Phoschem Limited

Sd/-(Priyanka Bansal) Company Secretary

Date: 16.01.2020 Place Bhilwara

## GSTIN : 23AACCK4616K4ZK CIN No. L24124RJ2004PLC019288

www.krishnaphoschem.com accounts@krishnaphoschem.com



## **KRISHANA PHOSCHEM LIMITED**

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company)

Date: 16.01.2020

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051

Subject:- Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI( Listing Obligations and Disclosure) Requirements, 2015 with respect to becoming subsidiary of Ostwal Phoschem (India) Limited.

## Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that consequent upon merger of ten unlisted companies named Alovera Tradelink Private Limited, Destiny Exim Private Limited, Dove Creations Private Limited, Duggal Tex Private Limited, Archid Products Private Limited, Chunri Prints Private Limited, Kolaveri Textile Private Limited, Paneri Textiles Private Limited, Vesta Tex Private Limited and Seasons Agro Chem India Private Limited ("Transferor Companies") with Ostwal Phoschem (India) Limited ("Transferee Company") (Major Shareholder of company) as a result the order no. 01/230-232/JPR/2019 of NCLT dated 13/12/2019, the company has since become subsidiary company of Ostwal Phoschem (India) Limited.

Kindly take note of the above.

Yours faithfully, For Krishana Phoschem Limited PHO yanka Bansa BHILWARA (Priyanka Bansal) **Company Secretary** Date: 16.01.2020 Place Rhilwar

Registered off.: 5-O-20, Basement, R.C. Vyas Colony, Bhilwara (Raj.) INDIA Ph.: 01482-237104, 239091 Fax +91-1482-239638 Works: 115-120, AKVN Industrial Area, Meghnagar-457779, Distt. Jhabua (M.P.) Ph.: 07390-284989

Scanned by CamScanner